TVS Motor Company Limited. Regd Off: Jayalakshmi Estates, 29, (Old No.8) Haddows Road, Chennai - 600 006, India: Tel: +91(44) 28272233, Fax: +91(44) 28257121

26th September, 2016

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip code: 532343 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. **Scrip code: TVSMOTOR**

Dear Sir,

Reg:

Press Release - Two Wheeler 24/7 Road Side

Assistance Program

We enclose a Press Release regarding announcement of 24/7 Road Side Assistance Program for all its Two Wheeler customers, for dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

K S Srinivasan

Company Secretary

Encl: a/a

PRESS RELEASE



TVS Motor Company introduces Two Wheeler 24/7 Road Side Assistance Program

A first of its kind free service program for all its customers

Salient features of the program include:

- First Inclusive RSA Program in Indian 2 wheeler market for consumers without any additional cost
- Free of cost service available via toll free number and/ or an app
- Extends across ALL TVS two wheeler brands
- Launched in 70 cities; plans to expand operations to 200 cities by October 2016

Bengaluru, September 26, 2016: Building on its reputation as a consumer centric company providing the best in class after-sales experience, TVS Motor Company, India's leading two-wheeler manufacturer, has rolled out '24/7 Road Side Assistance Program (RSA)' for its 2 wheeler customers across the country. In line with our expansion strategy, the company has launched this program across 70 cities in India under Phase 1. In its next phase of expansion, TVS Motor Company will ramp-up the service to 200 cities across the country by October 2016.

The initiative aims to resolve on-road problems faced by the customer through a 24/7 helpline and personal assistance. The services include spare key pick-up, fuel delivery and onsite repair which will ensure that the customers continue their journey without any hurdles. In other cases, services extend to cab arrangement, accident assistance and towing of vehicles. In line with the company's focus on greater customer centricity and providing closer access to customers, these initiatives are expected to enhance the entire customer experience through the product lifecycle. A growing family of 28 million TVS owners will now benefit from this program and the company has received a strong positive response and appreciation from its customers already.

JS Srinivasan – Vice President Sales & Service, TVS Motor Company says, "As a Company, we constantly strive to meet the evolving needs of the two-wheeler customer with our products and also boost their overall ownership experience. With more than 3,500 dealer touch points, we are confident of extending a 24/7 Road Side Assistance Program, which will cater to the consumer's immediate requirements and also help them overcome any issue on the road. At TVS Motor Company, we pride ourselves on "listening" to our customers and we have emerged as top rankers in globally benchmarked platforms like JD power customer satisfaction survey. We believe this initiative is a step forward to strengthen the confidence and faith bestowed on us by our consumers."

The program is applicable on every new and existing TVS vehicle under warranty (Scooters and Motorcycles) with no additional charges. TVS Motor Company's dealers will be organizing various awareness campaigns across their network to make the consumer aware of this new initiative. The Road

PRESS RELEASE



Side Assistance program is expected to rollout pan India by March 2017. TVS Motor Company customers can dial: 1800 419 2077 or connect through the TVSM Service App to avail of this new RSA program.

About TVS Motor Company

TVS Motor Company is a leading two and three wheeler manufacturer, and is the flagship company of the USD 7 billion TVS Group. We believe in Championing Progress through Mobility. Rooted in our 100 year legacy of Trust, Value, Passion for Customers and Exactness, we take pride in making internationally aspirational products of the highest quality through innovative and sustainable processes. We endeavour to deliver the most superior customer experience at all our touch points across 60 countries. We are the only two-wheeler company to have received the prestigious Deming Prize. Our products lead in their respective categories in the JD Power IQS and APEAL surveys for the past two years. We have recently been ranked No. 1 Company in the JD Power Customer Service Satisfaction Survey. For more information, please visit www.tvsmotor.com.

For further information, please contact

PS Balakrishnan / KS Harini @ <u>Balakrishnan.ps@tvsmotor.com</u> / ks.harini@tvsmotor.com TVS Motor Company